CH \$40.00 753071

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM304787

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SHIRE INTERNATIONAL LICENSING BV		05/09/2014	CORPORATION: NETHERLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shire Pharmaceuticals Ireland Limited	
Street Address:	5 Riverwalk, Citywest Business Campus	
City:	Dublin 24	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75307115	SHIRE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 617-426-5553

Email: hiebert@samuelsTM.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy H. Hiebert

Address Line 1: Two International Place, 23rd Floor

Address Line 2: Samuels & Hiebert LLC

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-4104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | SHIRE

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Timothy Hiebert

Address Line 1: Two International Place, 23rd Floor

Address Line 2: Samuels & Hiebert LLC

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy H. Hiebert
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy H. Hiebert/
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005282 FRAME: 0024 **Total Attachments: 1**

source=SHIRE ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005282 FRAME: 0025

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Shire International Licensing B.V., a Dutch company having the address Strawinskylaan 847, 1077XX Amsterdam, Netherlands ("Assignor"), is the owner of the SHIRE and SHIRE (and device) marks in the United States and of U.S. Registration No. 2350502 for SHIRE and U.S. Registration Nos. 2359302 and 3806139 for SHIRE (and device);

WHEREAS, Shire Pharmaceuticals Holdings Ireland Limited, an Irish company having the address 5 Riverwalk, Citywest Business Campus, Dublin 24, Ireland ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire said marks together with the goodwill of the business with which said marks are used and which is symbolized by said marks and any and all U.S. registrations and applications for registration of said marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks with respect to the United States, all U.S. registrations for and U.S. applications to register said marks, including the registrations identified above, the right to recover for past infringement of said marks in the United States, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which said marks are used and which is symbolized by said marks in the United States.

SHIRE INTERNATIONAL LICENSING B.V.

Date: 9 May 2014

RECORDED: 05/16/2014

By: Proluces

Name: GJ.G. BOLDERMAN

Position: Director.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005282 FRAME: 0026